

12

CS DJ ADJ 99/23

SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD.
AND ANOTHER

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. Arun Parashar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

RC received back with the report that nobody was found at the given addresses. Summons not received back.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues be issued to the Defendants on filing of PF/RC within a week through concerned District and Sessions Judge, Gurugram and Noida, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Summons be also given dasti.

Put up for report of service on **21.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.11.2023 (A)