

4

CS DJ ADJ 99/23

SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD.  
AND ANOTHER

**21.02.2024**

Present: Sh. Pawan Godara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
Plaintiff.

Steps not taken by the Plaintiff in terms of  
previous order. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity  
is granted to the Plaintiff to take necessary steps in terms of  
previous order.

Put up for compliance of previous order and  
further proceedings on **08.05.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**21.02.2024 (A)**