

5

CS DJ ADJ 99/23

SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD. AND  
ANOTHER

**08.07.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Ms. Kajal Dewan, Ld. Counsel for Defendants.

Application for leave to defend has been filed within time. Let reply, if required, be filed by the Plaintiff to the aforesaid application within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the application for leave to defend on **28.09.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**08.07.2024 (A)**