

25

CS DJ ADJ 99/23

SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD. AND ANOTHER

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Shubham Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms. Mehak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

It is submitted on behalf of the Plaintiff that they do not wish to file any reply to the leave to defend application and that they would straightaway argue the aforesaid application.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants that main Counsel is not available and requested for an adjournment to address arguments.

Considering the submissions made, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on the leave to defend application on **23.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
28.09.2024 (A)