

23

CS DJ ADJ 99/23

SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD.  
AND ANOTHER

**22.03.2025**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time as it is submitted that there is a demise in the family of the main counsel.

List for purpose already fixed on 14.07.2025.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
22.03.2025