

22 CS DJ ADJ 99/23

**SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD.  
AND  
ANOTHER**

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Mehak Gupta Ld. proxy counsel for the  
defendant through VC.

At request of both the parties, list the matter on  
**22.09.2025.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/14.07.2025**