

**40 CS DJ ADJ 99/23**  
**SANDEEP Vs. M/S DIAMOND MULTI STATE CGHS, LTD.**  
**AND ANOTHER**

22.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Reply filed to the leave to defend application by the plaintiff. Copy supplied today.

List for arguments on **15.12.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/22.09.2025**